196 197
S
M
O
K
E
 D
A

Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved
Order Details
Order Code
Variants
SD-40 = Sleeve Type
SD-50 = Circular Spigot
SD-60 = Oval Spigot
SD-80 = Factory Installed
Sleeve
Types
100 = Galvanized Steel
Construction
110 = Blades of Stainless Steel
Grade 304
Optional: Grade 316 or 316L
120 = Stainless Steel Construction
S/S Grade 304
Optional: Grade 316 or 316L
Types of Blades
3V = V Groove Type
Linkage
PB = Slide Linkage Parallel
Blades Operation
External Controls
R = Right Hand (Standard Supply)
L = Left Hand
Actuators
Belimo, BF-S-ME
Belimo, FSNF-S-US
Belimo, FSLF-S-US
Honeywell, MS4620F1203
SD-80   -   100   -    3V   -   PB   -   R   -   A1S   -   V1      /   500 x 500
Duct Size
Width x Height
or Diameter. All
damper’s spigot sizes
(slip-in type) will be
manufactured less
than duct size to fit
inside the ductwork
connections.
Power Supply
V1 = 24 VAC
V2 = 230 VAC
Specifications
Smoke dampers  with  the  following  specifications
shall be used in Heating, Ventilating and Air
Conditioning (HVAC) Duct Systems passing through
openings in masonry walls, concrete floor slabs, and
in light partition walls designed as smoke barrier to
restrict the spread of smoke. It shall be also used
in Smoke Exhaust System and in Smoke Proof Stair
Enclosure in accordance to NFPA 90A Standard
for Installation of Air Conditioning and Ventilating
Systems, and to NFPA 101 Life Safety Code.
Smoke dampers will be tested and classified by
Underwriters  Laboratories  Inc.  (UL)  in  accordance
with the standards, UL 555S Standard for Safety,
Smoke Dampers.
Smoke dampers will have a Leakage Resistance Rating
of  Class  I  at  350°F  or  Class  II  at  250°F elevated
temperature.  It shall be tested for heated air operation
test with air velocity of 2400 FPM to be rated at 2000
FPM and the test pressure shall be 4.5 inch W.G. static
pressure to be rated at 4 inch W. G. Pressure Class.
Smoke   Damper   shall   be  fitted   with   UL   Listed
BELIMO  spring  return  actuator  and  shall  be
controlled by smoke detector. The power supply to the
actuator shall be cut-off as soon as the smoke detector